

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2391, Version: 1		
-------------------------------	--	--

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Safety

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

The Annie E. Casey Foundation Video Documentation - Chatham County's Juvenile Justice Reform Project, Interview with Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO of Public Safety

Information Contact: Jack H. Lumpkin, Deputy COO, Public Safety

Phone Number: 770-724-7670

PURPOSE:

- •To consider approving the Annie E. Casey Foundation use of DeKalb County's locations, nomenclature, and/or symbols; and
- •To consider approving the Annie E. Casey Foundation interview with Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO of Public Safety to be conducted by Deep Center; and
- •To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute the necessary documents.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Annie E. Casey Foundation has contracted Deep Center to document the juvenile justice reform in Chatham County. Such research-based reform at the local level may serve as options to placing juveniles in state custody and thereby reducing recidivism as well as criminality. This reform effort led to the development and implementation of The Front Porch, a Multi-Agency Resource Center in Savannah, Chatham County. Jack Lumpkin, then Police Chief of Savannah-Chatham County Police Department Deputy COO was instrumental in the realization of The Front Porch. The Annie E. Casey Foundation desires to continue the juvenile reform via a video aimed at motivating other Georgia counties to join in juvenile justice reform initiatives. The video will include information and an interview with Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO of Public Safety. Photographing, filming, and scene recording may include locations in the Public Safety Office as well as external of the headquarters, to include symbols, and/or nomenclature.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Match: There is no cost to the county. Position(s) created: Not applicable. Effective Dates: Upon Signature

RECOMMENDATION:

•To approve the Annie E. Casey Foundation use of DeKalb County's locations, nomenclature, and/or symbols; and •To approve the Annie E. Casey Foundation interview with Jack Lumpkin, Deputy COO of Public Safety to

File	#:	2021	-2391.	. Vei	rsion:	1
------	----	------	--------	-------	--------	---

be conducted by Deep Center; and •To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the necessary documents.